
Page 1 of 11

Platte County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

United States Representative

Republican

Precinct
Robyn M.
Belinskey

Anthony
Bouchard

Liz
Cheney

Harriet
Hageman

Denton
Knapp Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

1-1 4 32 131 838 7 1 2 1
1-2 0 4 15 117 2 0 0 1
1-3 0 2 14 104 0 0 0 0
1-6 9 37 243 876 12 2 5 7
2-1 4 15 56 257 2 0 1 3
2-2 0 2 21 163 0 0 0 2
3-1 0 6 36 269 1 0 1 0
4-1 2 6 19 153 1 0 0 0
Total 19 104 535 2,777 25 3 9 14



Page 2 of 11

Precinct
1-1
1-2
1-3
1-6
2-1
2-2
3-1
4-1
Total

Platte County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

United States Representative, Continued

Democratic

Lynnette
GreyBull

Steve
Helling

Meghan R.
Jensen Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

16 4 4 1 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0
4 1 3 1 0 0

38 8 18 0 2 6
21 11 21 3 0 3

0 0 1 0 0 0
9 4 2 0 0 2
6 2 2 0 0 2

94 30 51 5 2 15



Page 3 of 11

Precinct
1-1
1-2
1-3
1-6
2-1
2-2
3-1
4-1
Total

Platte County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

Governor

Republican

Brent
Bien

Mark
Gordon

James Scott
Quick

Rex
Rammell Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

595 331 23 41 2 0 24
79 46 3 7 0 0 4
70 38 2 6 0 0 4

587 472 24 65 1 0 42
118 160 22 30 0 0 8
87 63 10 22 1 0 5

139 126 17 21 0 0 10
120 49 5 6 0 0 1

1,795 1,285 106 198 4 0 98



Page 4 of 11

Precinct
1-1
1-2
1-3
1-6
2-1
2-2
3-1
4-1
Total

Platte County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

Governor, Continued

Democratic

Theresa A.
Livingston

Rex
 Wilde Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

11 11 2 0 3
0 0 0 0 0
6 2 1 0 0

39 26 0 0 7
37 15 0 1 6

1 0 0 0 0
9 3 0 0 5
5 3 0 0 4

108 60 3 1 25



Page 5 of 11

Precinct
1-1
1-2
1-3
1-6
2-1
2-2
3-1
4-1
Total

Platte County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

Secretary of State

Republican

Mark
Armstrong

Chuck
Gray

Tara
Nethercott

* Withdrawn
Candidate Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

60 688 210 7 3 1 47
11 102 18 2 0 0 6
5 80 27 0 0 0 8

110 676 319 16 0 0 70
39 186 78 9 0 0 26
15 123 29 4 1 1 15
20 202 69 6 1 0 15

9 129 36 1 0 0 6
269 2,186 786 45 5 2 193

* Dan Dockstader withdrew his candidacy after official ballots had been printed. Therefore, the ballots cast for Mr. Dockstader still appears here in order to provide 
accurate and complete data.



Page 6 of 11

Precinct
1-1
1-2
1-3
1-6
2-1
2-2
3-1
4-1
Total

Platte County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

Secretary of State, Continued

Democratic

Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

3 0 24
0 0 0
1 0 8
4 0 68
1 0 58
0 0 1
0 0 17
0 0 12
9 0 188



Page 7 of 11

Precinct
1-1
1-2
1-3
1-6
2-1
2-2
3-1
4-1
Total

Platte County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

State Auditor

Republican Democratic

Kristi
 Racines Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

833 1 0 182 2 0 25
118 0 0 21 0 0 0
89 0 0 31 1 0 8

1,004 7 0 180 3 0 69
286 0 0 52 1 0 58
148 0 0 40 0 0 1
256 0 0 57 0 0 17
152 0 0 29 0 0 12

2,886 8 0 592 7 0 190



Page 8 of 11

Precinct
1-1
1-2
1-3
1-6
2-1
2-2
3-1
4-1
Total

Platte County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

State Treasurer

Republican Democratic

Bill
Gallop

Curt
 Meier Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

161 740 2 0 113 3 0 24
21 103 0 0 15 0 0 0
20 75 0 0 25 1 0 8

184 859 4 0 144 3 0 69
74 219 1 0 44 2 0 57
39 120 0 0 29 0 0 1
40 236 1 0 36 0 0 17
32 132 0 0 17 0 0 12

571 2,484 8 0 423 9 0 188



Page 9 of 11

Precinct
1-1
1-2
1-3
1-6
2-1
2-2
3-1
4-1
Total

Platte County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

Superintendent of Public Instruction

Republican

Megan
Degenfelder

Brian
Schroeder

Robert J.
White III

Jennifer
Zerba

* Withdrawn
Candidate Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

237 590 4 47 40 1 0 97
20 92 2 8 7 0 1 9
20 71 0 2 2 0 0 25

264 634 31 77 54 4 3 124
121 123 3 34 22 3 0 32

50 91 5 6 11 0 0 25
84 152 5 20 20 2 0 30
32 124 3 4 4 0 0 14

828 1,877 53 198 160 10 4 356

* Thomas Kelly withdrew his candidacy after official ballots had been printed. Therefore, the ballots cast for Mr. Kelly still appears here in order to provide accurate and complete data.



Page 10 of 11

Precinct
1-1
1-2
1-3
1-6
2-1
2-2
3-1
4-1
Total

Platte County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

Superintendent of Public Instruction, Continued

Democratic

Sergio A.
Maldonado, Sr. Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

22 1 0 4
0 0 0 0
5 1 0 3

59 0 0 13
49 0 0 10

1 0 0 0
12 0 0 5

9 0 0 3
157 2 0 38



Page 11 of 11

Precinct
1-1
1-2
1-3
1-6
2-1
2-2
3-1
4-1
Total

Platte County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 16, 2022

House District 4

Republican Democratic

Jeremy
Haroldson Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

770 52 0 194 4 0 23
124 0 0 15 0 0 0

87 3 0 30 2 0 7
875 92 0 224 6 0 66
271 9 0 58 0 0 59
155 3 0 30 0 0 1
249 4 0 60 0 0 17
141 10 0 30 2 0 10

2,672 173 0 641 14 0 183


