

				United States R	epresentative						
		<u>Republican</u>									
Precinct	Robyn M. Belinskey	Anthony Bouchard	Liz Cheney	Harriet Hageman	Denton Knapp	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes			
1-1	4	32	131	838	7	1	2	1			
1-2	0	4	15	117	2	0	0	1			
1-3	0	2	14	104	0	0	0	0			
1-6	9	37	243	876	12	2	5	7			
2-1	4	15	56	257	2	0	1	3			
2-2	0	2	21	163	0	0	0	2			
3-1	0	6	36	269	1	0	1	0			
4-1	2	6	19	153	1	0	0	0			
Total	19	104	535	2,777	25	3	9	14			



		United States Representative, Continued									
	<u>Democratic</u>										
Precinct	Lynnette GreyBull	Steve Helling	Meghan R. Jensen	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes					
1-1	16	4	4	1	0	2					
1-2	0	0	0	0	0	0					
1-3	4	1	3	1	0	0					
1-6	38	8	18	0	2	6					
2-1	21	11	21	3	0	3					
2-2	0	0	1	0	0	0					
3-1	9	4	2	0	0	2					
4-1	6	2	2	0	0	2					
Total	94	30	51	5	2	15					



	Governor									
		<u>Republican</u>								
Precinct	Brent Bien	Mark Gordon	James Scott Quick	Rex Rammell	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes			
1-1	595	331	23	41	2	0	24			
1-2	79	46	3	7	0	0	4			
1-3	70	38	2	6	0	0	4			
1-6	587	472	24	65	1	0	42			
2-1	118	160	22	30	0	0	8			
2-2	87	63	10	22	1	0	5			
3-1	139	126	17	21	0	0	10			
4-1	120	49	5	6	0	0	1			
Total	1,795	1,285	106	198	4	0	98			



		Governor, Continued									
		<u>Democratic</u>									
Precinct	Theresa A. Livingston	Rex Wilde	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes						
1-1	11	11	2	0	3						
1-2	0	0	0	0	0						
1-3	6	2	1	0	0						
1-6	39	26	0	0	7						
2-1	37	15	0	1	6						
2-2	1	0	0	0	0						
3-1	9	3	0	0	5						
4-1	5	3	0	0	4						
Total	108	60	3	1	25						



			S	Secretary of State			
				<u>Republican</u>			
Precinct	Mark Armstrong	Chuck Gray	Tara Nethercott	* Withdrawn Candidate	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes
1-1	60	688	210	7	3	1	47
1-2	11	102	18	2	0	0	6
1-3	5	80	27	0	0	0	8
1-6	110	676	319	16	0	0	70
2-1	39	186	78	9	0	0	26
2-2	15	123	29	4	1	1	15
3-1	20	202	69	6	1	0	15
4-1	9	129	36	1	0	0	6
Total	269	2,186	786	45	5	2	193

<sup>\*</sup> Dan Dockstader withdrew his candidacy after official ballots had been printed. Therefore, the ballots cast for Mr. Dockstader still appears here in order to provide accurate and complete data.



	Secretary of State, Continued								
	<u>Democratic</u>								
Precinct	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes						
1-1	3	0	24						
1-2	0	0	0						
1-3	1	0	8						
1-6	4	0	68						
2-1	1	0	58						
2-2	0	0	1						
3-1	0	0	17						
4-1	0	0	12						
Total	9	0	188						



				State Audito	r				
		<u>Reput</u>	<u>olican</u>		<u>Democratic</u>				
Precinct	Kristi Racines	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes		Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes	
1-1	833	1	0	182		2	0	25	
1-2	118	0	0	21		0	0	0	
1-3	89	0	0	31		1	0	8	
1-6	1,004	7	0	180		3	0	69	
2-1	286	0	0	52		1	0	58	
2-2	148	0	0	40		0	0	1	
3-1	256	0	0	57		0	0	17	
4-1	152	0	0	29		0	0	12	
Total	2,886	8	0	592		7	0	190	



				Treasurer				
			Republican	<u>Democratic</u>				
Precinct	Bill Gallop	Curt Meier	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes
1-1	161	740	2	0	113	3	0	24
1-2	21	103	0	0	15	0	0	0
1-3	20	75	0	0	25	1	0	8
1-6	184	859	4	0	144	3	0	69
2-1	74	219	1	0	44	2	0	57
2-2	39	120	0	0	29	0	0	1
3-1	40	236	1	0	36	0	0	17
4-1	32	132	0	0	17	0	0	12
Total	571	2,484	8	0	423	9	0	188



			Sı	uperintendent of	Public Instruction	า					
		<u>Republican</u>									
Precinct	Megan Degenfelder	Brian Schroeder	Robert J. White III	Jennifer Zerba	* Withdrawn Candidate	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes			
1-1	237	590	4	47	40	1	0	97			
1-2	20	92	2	8	7	0	1	9			
1-3	20	71	0	2	2	0	0	25			
1-6	264	634	31	77	54	4	3	124			
2-1	121	123	3	34	22	3	0	32			
2-2	50	91	5	6	11	0	0	25			
3-1	84	152	5	20	20	2	0	30			
4-1	32	124	3	4	4	0	0	14			
Total	828	1,877	53	198	160	10	4	356			

<sup>\*</sup> Thomas Kelly withdrew his candidacy after official ballots had been printed. Therefore, the ballots cast for Mr. Kelly still appears here in order to provide accurate and complete data.



	Superir	Superintendent of Public Instruction, Continued								
		<u>Demo</u>	<u>cratic</u>							
Precinct	Sergio A. Maldonado, Sr.	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes						
1-1	22	1	0	4						
1-2	0	0	0	0						
1-3	5	1	0	3						
1-6	59	0	0	13						
2-1	49	0	0	10						
2-2	1	0	0	0						
3-1	12	0	0	5						
4-1	9	0	0	3						
Total	157	2	0	38						



				House Distric	ct 4				
		<u>Reput</u>	olican			<u>Democratic</u>			
Precinct	Jeremy Haroldson	Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes		Write-Ins	Overvotes	Undervotes	
1-1	770	52	0	194		4	0	23	
1-2	124	0	0	15		0	0	0	
1-3	87	3	0	30		2	0	7	
1-6	875	92	0	224		6	0	66	
2-1	271	9	0	58		0	0	59	
2-2	155	3	0	30		0	0	1	
3-1	249	4	0	60		0	0	17	
4-1	141	10	0	30		2	0	10	
Total	2,672	173	0	641		14	0	183	